Sr

10

1"

12

13

14

Questions

According to the electromagnetic wave theory of light, increasing the intensity of incident
light should increase the

The concept of direction is purely:

A non-inertial frame of reference is one, in which

The energy of a photon in a beam of infrared radiation of wavelength 1240 nm is

Compton studied the scattering of x-rays by loosely bound electrons from:

According to the Max plank, energy is redialed or absorbed in

Max plank received the Nobel Prize in physics for his discovery of energy quanta in

the symbol to be used in relativity problems denotes:

If a material object moves with the speed of light 'C' its mass becomes

A high temperature, the proportion of shorter wavelengths radiation, emitted by the body

Max plank founded a mathematical model resulting in an equation that describes the shape
of observed black body radiation curves exactly, in

From the theory of relativity, momentum p of the photon is related to energy as

The value of the Stephen's constant for black body radiations is given by

The Nobel Prize on the explanation of photoelectric effect was awarded to:

Answers Choice

A. number of photoelectrons
B. size of the photoelectrons
C. charge on photoelectrons
D. K.E of photoelectrons

A. Absolute

B. Relative

C. Relative to stars always
D. Relative to the sun always
E. None of these

A. law of inertial is valid

B. all laws of physics are the same in
all frames

C. a&gt;0 or aé&lt;0

a=0

o

100 ev
. 10<sup>6</sup>e v
10<sup>3</sup>e v
1.0ev

NaCl crystal

. Graphite crystal
Zirconia
Copper crystal
None of these

moow> COwW»

. discrete packets

. continuous waves
. either of them
none of these

1900
1906
1912
1918

Dilated time
Proper time
Life time

Half time
None of these

Equal to its rest mass

. Four times of its rest mass
. Double of its rest mass
Infinite

decreases

. first increases then decreases
. increases

. any one of them

1890
1895
1900
1905

p = hfc
p = hflc
. p =f(hc,f)
p =cflh

COTP» DOEP DOEP DOEP MUOT> UOW» U0

A. 5.6 x 10<sup>8</sup>Wm<sup>-
2</sup>K<sup>-4</sup>

B. 5.67 x 10<sup>-8</sup>Wm<sup>-
2</sup>K<sup>-4</sup>

C. 2.9 x 10<sup>-3</sup>mK

D. 2.9 x 10<sup>3</sup>mK

A. Max. Planck
B. Maxwell
C. Bohr



15

16

17

18

19

20

The idea of quantization of energy was proposed by:

As compared to the distance measured by an observer on Earth, the distance from Earth to
a star measured by an observer in a moving spaceship would seem:

S.I. unit of planks constant is

In order to produce pair production, a photon must have a energy

The positron was discovered by:

Momentum is a parameter associated with

C

o0 w2

moow»

moow

moow» UOW» TOw»

. Ruthertord

. Einstein
Maxwell

Bohr
. Rutherford

Lerger

Same

. Much larger
None of these
J-s<sup>-1</sup>

. J.s<sup>-2</sup>
. J.s<sup>2</sup>

0.511 Me v
0.256 Me v

0.956 Me v

. In cosmic radiation
In 1932

By Carl Anderson
By direc

. wave motion

. neither wave nor particle motion

. none of these



