

## Physics ECAT Pre Engineering Chapter 19 Dawn of Modern Physics Physics Online Test

Sr	Questions	Answers Choice
1	According to the electromagnetic wave theory of light, increasing the intensity of incident light should increase the	A. number of photoelectrons B. size of the photoelectrons C. charge on photoelectrons D. K.E of photoelectrons
2	The concept of direction is purely:	A. Absolute B. Relative C. Relative to stars always D. Relative to the sun always E. None of these
3	A non-inertial frame of reference is one, in which	A. law of inertial is valid B. all laws of physics are the same in all frames C. a>0 or a<0 D. a=0
4	The energy of a photon in a beam of infrared radiation of wavelength 1240 nm is	A. 100 ev B. 10 <sup>6</sup> e v C. 10 <sup>3</sup> e v D. 1.0 e v
5	Compton studied the scattering of x-rays by loosely bound electrons from:	A. NaCl crystal     B. Graphite crystal     C. Zirconia     D. Copper crystal     E. None of these
6	According to the Max plank, energy is redialed or absorbed in	A. discrete packets B. continuous waves C. either of them D. none of these
7	Max plank received the Nobel Prize in physics for his discovery of energy quanta in	A. 1900 B. 1906 C. 1912 D. 1918
8	the symbol to be used in relativity problems denotes:	A. Dilated time B. Proper time C. Life time D. Half time E. None of these
9	If a material object moves with the speed of light 'C' its mass becomes	A. Equal to its rest mass     B. Four times of its rest mass     C. Double of its rest mass     D. Infinite
10	A high temperature, the proportion of shorter wavelengths radiation, emitted by the body	A. decreases B. first increases then decreases C. increases D. any one of them
11	Max plank founded a mathematical model resulting in an equation that describes the shape of observed black body radiation curves exactly, in	A. 1890 B. 1895 C. 1900 D. 1905
12	From the theory of relativity, momentum p of the photon is related to energy as	A. p = hfc B. p = hf/c C. p = f(hc,f) D. p = cf/h
13	The value of the Stephen's constant for black body radiations is given by	A. 5.6 x 10 <sup>8</sup> Wm <sup>-2</sup> K <sup>-4</sup> B. 5.67 x 10 <sup>-8</sup> Wm <sup>-2</sup> K <sup>-4</sup> C. 2.9 x 10 <sup>-3</sup> mK D. 2.9 x 10 <sup>3</sup> mK
14	The Nobel Prize on the explanation of photoelectric effect was awarded to:	A. Max. Planck B. Maxwell C. Bohr

		D. Rutherford E. None of these
15	The idea of quantization of energy was proposed by:	A. Einstein B. Max.Planck C. Maxwell D. Bohr E. Rutherford
16	As compared to the distance measured by an observer on Earth, the distance from Earth to a star measured by an observer in a moving spaceship would seem:	A. Smaller B. Lerger C. Same D. Much larger E. None of these
17	S.I. unit of planks constant is	A. J-s <sup>-1</sup> B. J.s C. J.s <sup>-2</sup> D. J.s <sup>2</sup>
18	In order to produce pair production, a photon must have a energy	A. 0.511 Me v B. 0.256 Me v C. 1.02 Me v D. 0.956 Me v
19	The positron was discovered by:	A. In cosmic radiation B. In 1932 C. By Carl Anderson D. All above E. By direc
20	Momentum is a parameter associated with	A. wave motion B. particle motion C. neither wave nor particle motion D. none of these